
 

 

 

Sports Authority of India 

Nethaji Subhas Southern Centre, Bangalore-560056. 

Tel No:-080-23215647,23213120 e-mail:sainsscblore@gmail.com 

 

File:SAI/NSSC/ES/24-02/2/2022/VE/CON  

Date: 01-05-2023 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Sub: Auction of Condemned Government Vehicles-Reg 

An auction of the following Government vehicles belonging to Sports Authority of 
India(SAI) on “as is where is basis ” is being carried out: 
 

Sl No Vehicle Name  Date of Purchase  Age of Vehicle 

01 Swaraz Mazda  21.04.1988 34 Years 

02 Maruthi Van  1998 24 Years 

03 Staff Car (Ambassador)  07.01.2002 20 Years 

04 TATA 407 14.09.1995 27 Years 
 

        Sealed quotations are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicles on the terms and 

conditions mentioned below. Firms/Persons interested to buy the aforesaid vehicle are 

required to submit their highest quotations in the enclosed proforma addressed to the 

Regional Director, Room No. _20_, Sports Authority of India(SAI), NSSC, Bangalore -

560056 and dropped in the Tender Box of this centre in Room No. _20, on latest by 

22.05.2023 at 12.00Hrs.  The sealed quotations received will be opened on 22.05.2023 at 

15:30 Hrs at Conference Hall, Sports Authority of India, NSSC, Bangalore. The vehicles are 

available for inspection from 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM on all working days. 

 

The quotation documents can be obtained free of cost from the office of the Sports 

Authority of India, Nethaji Subhas Southern Centre, Bangalore-560056, between 10 am to 

5 pm on all working days. Alternatively, interested parties can also download the 

quotation documents from the website www.saibengaluru.com  at no additional charge. 

 

The bidders or their representative (not more than one) will be allowed to be present, if 

they so desire, at the time of opening of quotations. 

 

 

(contd ....2)



-2- 

Terms and conditions: 

I. The vehicle will be disposed off by auction cum quotation basis on "As 

is where is basis". The auction process will be conducted in the 

presence of auction committee of this office. 

II. The auction shall be conducted on 22/05/2023 at 03:00 pm in this 

office premises. 

III. The bidders are required to pay Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 

Rs,5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) for Tata-407&Swaraj Mazda, 

Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand) for Ambassdor & Maruthi van, 

payable by means of Demand draft drawn in favor of  Sports Authority 

of India, NSSC, Bangalore and the EMD to be deposited along with the 

sealed tender. 

IV. Tender received without demand draft towards EMD will not be 

considered in the auction. 

V. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by 

means of demand draft drawn in favor of Sports Authority of India, 

NSSC,  Bangalore within four working days of the acceptance of the 

bid or by RTGS/NEFT. 

VI. The EMD of the successful bidder will be released only after receipt of 

sale proceeds. EMD will be forfeited, if the successful bidder fails to 

deposit the bid amount within the prescribed time. 

VII. The amount deposited as EMD shall be adjusted against final 

settlement in respect of successful bidder. With respect to others the 

same shall be refunded at the end of auction proceedings. 

VIII. The delivery of the sold vehicle will be arranged only after the 

successful bidder submits documentary evidence in support of 

residential status viz/Ration card, Voter identity card/ passport/PAN 

card in case of individual and registration certificate in case of firms 

etc. 

IX. The sold vehicle shall be taken by the successful bidder within four 

days of depositing the bid amount at their own expense. 

X. The vehicle is disposed off on "as is where is basis" and this office 

owes no guarantee for its road worthiness or quality. 

 

(contd ....3)



 

-3- 

 

XI. The quotation received will be opened immediately after the auction 

process and the successful bidder shall be selected on the basis of the 

highest rates received through quotation and in the auction. 

XII. The bidders will not be allowed to withdraw their bids, failing which 

their EMD will be forfeited. 

XIII. The SAI will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this 

regard. SAI will not be liable for any mishap/accident etc. after 

delivery of vehicle. 

XIV. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any / 

all of the quotations without assigning any reason. 

 

 

Deputy Director, 

On behalf of Regional Director, 

Sports Authority of India 

NSSC,Bangalore. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-4- 

 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED 

VEHICLE-Swaraz Mazda 

 

 

Amount of Earnest Money 
Deposit 

 

Rs………………………………..(Figure) 

Rupees……………………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………………………. 

(In words) 

 

 

Particulars of Demand Draft  

No. 

Date:…………………………………………… 

Bank:………………………………………….. 

Branch………………………………………… 

Name of the Bidder  

Address 

 

 

 

Phone No  

 

Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies). The bidder should 

always be available for receiving communications at the given address.)  

I/We submit my / our highest quotation for the Swaraz Mazda offered for sale by SAI- 

NSSC. 

Sl.No Registration No. Model & Year Amount offered 

01 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
CKK-2475 

 
 
Swaraz Mazda 
21.04.1988 
 
 
 

 
Rs ........................ …… 
(in figures) 

(in figur 

CKK-2475 

 Rupees .................. ………………… 
 
……………………………………. 
(in words) 

(in wo 

1. I/We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly regarding 

earnest money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the 

department on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me /us. 

2. I / We agree to the forfeiture of EMD if I/We fail to comply with all or any of the terms 

and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this auction notice which would 

constitute and have force of a contract between me / us and the department, if we are 

declared a successful bidder. 

Place:       Name & signature of bidder 

Date: 



                                                            -5- 
PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED 

VEHICLE-TATA-407 

 

Amount of Earnest Money Deposit 

 

Rs………………………………..(Figure) 

Rupees……………………………………… 

…………………………………………….. 

(In words) 

 

Particulars of Demand Draft  

No. 

Date:…………………………………………… 

Bank:………………………………………….. 

Branch………………………………………… 

Name of the Bidder  

Address 

 

 

 

Phone No  

 

Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies). The bidder should 

always be available for receiving communications at the given address.)  

I/We submit my / our highest quotation for the TATA-407 offered for sale by SAI- NSSC. 

Sl.No Registration No. Model & Year Amount offered 

01 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
CKK-2475 

 
 
Tata-407 
14.09.1995 
 
 
 

 
Rs ........................ …… 
(in figures) 

(in figur 

KA-05-8313 

 Rupees
 ............................. ……………
……………………………….. 
(in words) 

(in wo 

1. I/We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly regarding 

earnest money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the 

department on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me /us. 

2. I / We agree to the forfeiture of EMD if I/We fail to comply with all or any of the terms 

and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this auction notice which would 

constitute and have force of a contract between me / us and the department, if we are 

declared a successful bidder. 

Place:       Name & signature of bidder 

Date: 
 

 



-6- 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED 

VEHICLE-AMBASSADOR 

 

Amount of Earnest Money Deposit 

 

Rs………………………………..(Figure) 

Rupees……………………………………… 

…………………………………………….. 

(In words) 

 

Particulars of Demand Draft  

No. 

Date:…………………………………………… 

Bank:………………………………………….. 

Branch………………………………………… 

Name of the Bidder  

Address 

 

 

 

Phone No  

 

Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies). The bidder should 

always be available for receiving communications at the given address.)  

I/We submit my / our highest quotation for the Ambassador offered for sale by SAI- 

NSSC. 

Sl.No Registration No. Model & Year Amount offered 

01 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
CKK-2475 

 
 
Ambassador 
07.01.2002 
 
 
 

 
Rs ........................ …… 
(in figures) 

(in figur 

DL-3CY-2666 

 Rupees
 ............................. ……………
……………………………….. 
(in words) 

(in wo 

1. I/We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly regarding 

earnest money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the 

department on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me /us. 

2. I / We agree to the forfeiture of EMD if I/We fail to comply with all or any of the terms 

and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this auction notice which would 

constitute and have force of a contract between me / us and the department, if we are 

declared a successful bidder. 

Place:       Name & signature of bidder 

Date: 

 



-7- 
PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED 

VEHICLE-MARUTHI VAN 

 

Amount of Earnest Money Deposit 

 

Rs………………………………..(Figure) 

Rupees……………………………………… 

…………………………………………….. 

(In words) 

 

Particulars of Demand Draft  

No. 

Date:…………………………………………… 

Bank:………………………………………….. 

Branch………………………………………… 

Name of the Bidder  

Address 

 

 

 

Phone No  

 

Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies). The bidder should 

always be available for receiving communications at the given address.)  

I/We submit my / our highest quotation for the Maruthi van offered for sale by SAI- 

NSSC. 

Sl.No Registration No. Model & Year Amount offered 

01 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
CKK-2475 

 
 
Maruthi Van 
 
1998 
 
 
 

 
Rs ........................ …… 
(in figures) 

(in figur 

KA-05-Z-9839 

 Rupees
 ............................. ……………
……………………………….. 
(in words) 

(in wo 

1. I/We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly regarding 

earnest money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the 

department on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me /us. 

2. I / We agree to the forfeiture of EMD if I/We fail to comply with all or any of the terms 

and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this auction notice which would 

constitute and have force of a contract between me / us and the department, if we are 

declared a successful bidder. 

Place:       Name & signature of bidder 

Date: 

 


